CH \$40.00.00 76525

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI122798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Cha	nange of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baker Hughes, a GE Company, LLC		04/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Name: Baker Hughes Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 17021 Aldine Westfield Road	
City:	: Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 77073	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834175	SURFSWEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214)978-3000

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com,dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl St., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51100923
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN BRENNAN
SIGNATURE:	COLLEEN BRENNAN
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-04-13_Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page1.tif source=2020-04-13_Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page2.tif source=2020-04-13_Certificate of Name Change (BHGE to BHH)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAKER HUGHES, A GE

COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER HUGHES, A GE

COMPANY, LLC" TO "BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 10:47

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020.

THE STATE OF THE S

Authentication: 202754328

Date: 04-13-20

2106297 8100 SR# 20202759927

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 04/13/2020
FILED 10:47 AM 04/13/2020
SR 20202759927 - File Number 2106297

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by Lee Whitley, as an Authorized Person, pursuant to the provisions of Section 6 Del. C. § 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Baker Hughes Holdings LLC.

3. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be April 15, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this $13^{\rm th}$ day of April, 2020.

Lee Whitley

Authorized Person

Le Withy

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

RECORDED: 03/26/2024